INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 196



Rosemount High School

3335 142nd St. West Rosemount, MN 55068 651-423-7501

The **Rosemount High School Site Council** is seeking interested parents for the 2016-2017 school year.

The Site Council meets monthly and provides a forum where parents, students, and school personnel meet to:

- Research issues and make recommendations regarding overall policy and operations at Rosemount High School that are in the best interests of all students.
- Support Rosemount High School programs through ongoing projects.
- Provide representation for the Rosemount High School Community at Site Council Meetings.
- Promote communication between Rosemount High School and the community.
- Learn about monthly Rosemount High School events and processes.
- Oversee the management of the Rosemount High School Benefit Fund for Academics and Scholarships

Monthly meetings are generally held September through May on the first Monday of each month. Meetings begin at 6:30 p.m. and conclude by 8:30 p.m. The agenda of each of meetings includes:

- An exchange of information regarding important event issues and topics.
- Reports from members serving on district committees.
- Advisory discussions on select school issues.
- Round table open discussions.

Please return this form to our main office or mail to:

2016 – 2017 Sites Council Med	eting Dates:			
Monday, September 12, 2016		Monday, October 3, 2016		
	Monday, November 7, 2016	Monday, December 5, 2016		
	Monday, January 9, 2017	Monday, February 6, 2017		
	Monday, March 6, 2017	Monday, April 3, 2017		
	Monday, May 1, 2017			
I am interested in serving on th	e Rosemount High School Site	Council.		
Name		-	Daytime Teleph	one Number
			, 1	
Rosemount High School Student(s) Name & Grade(s)			Evening Telephone Number	
Address		City		Zip
Email Address (PRINT)				

Cheryl Senum Rosemount High School 3335 – 142nd Street West Rosemount, MN 55068